SAFEPATH facility communications
system & expansion options
Contents
Description			   Page
SP40S facility communications system . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2-4
Expansion Options
SAFEPATH 2-zone Class A or 4-zone Class B speaker audio splitter. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
SAFEPATH audio boosters. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6-7

EATON www.eaton.com
SAFEPATH Product Line
SAFEPATH Facility Communications:
SP40S
Description
The SP40S is a multifunction supervised paging, messaging,
background music (BGM) delivery and emergency voice evacuation
system with 24 VDC battery backup. The SP40S integrates with fire
alarm systems and provides full control of building audible and visual
notification appliances. This single channel system is capable of
delivering 40 watts of supervised high fidelity audio power and
2 amps of supervised 24 VDC synchronized strobe power. It comes
standard with an on-board digital voice messaging system with
8 standard messages, a hand-held microphone, power supply/
battery charger and numerous additional features. The SAFEPATH
system is expandable to 5280 watts utilizing the SPB-80/4 (80 watts
and 4 amps of strobe power), the SPB-160 (160 watts) or SPB-320
(320 watts) supervised audio power boosters. All models are
available in 115 VAC or 220 VAC.
SAFEPATH, when combined with audio boosters and Wheelock
speakers (LSPK, LSPST, S, and EH product lines), meets both NFPA

•	 40 watts of supervised audio power
•	 Speaker outputs: 25V or 70.7V power limited
System activation
•	 Contact closure message activation
Audio processing
•	 Volume and tone controls for general paging and BGM
•	 Connectivity of optional speaker splitter modules
•	 Dual-tone tone generator with Code 3 Tone and Slow Whoop
for alerting of system trouble
•	 Night ringer/security alerting capability
•	 Audio power can be expanded by connecting to optional audio
power boosters
•	 SPB-80/4: 80-watt supervised audio power booster with
4 Amp of Synchronized Strobe Power
•	 SPB-160: 160-watt supervised audio power booster
•	 SPB-320: 320-watt supervised audio power booster
Live & pre-recorded message announcement
•	 Supplied with 8 pre-recorded emergency messages
•	 Capable of in-field recording of all messages via 1/8” line level
audio input jack

EATON www.eaton.com
SAFEPATH Product Line
Table 4.  Ordering Information
Model Number Order Code Description
SP40S 9929 Multi-Function Supervised Paging, Messaging, Background Music delivery and Emergency Voice Evacuation System with 24 VDC
battery backup circuitry. Single channel system with 40 watts of supervised audio power and 2 amps of supervised 24 VDC
synchronized strobe power and 8 standard messages. (Batteries not included, 2 required.) Red Enclosure.
SP40S-B 9935 Same as above but with black enclosure
SP40SE 6138 Same as above but with 220 VAC input
SP40SE-B 6139 Same as above but with 220 VAC input and black enclosure
SP40S-LF-KIT 6216 Digital voice message control chip that upgrades SP40S with low frequency sleeping area tone capability
BAT-1212 7390 12 volt, 12-ampere hour battery
SP40S-PMK 9936 SP40S 8 Message Programmed Message Kit
AM-SP40S-SMK 9937 SP40S After Market 8 Message Standard Message Kit
AM-SP40S-PMK 9938 SP40S After Market 8 Message Programmed Message Kit
AM-SP40S-NBT 9939 SP40S After Market Narrow Band Signal Tone Kit
SP-COA 9908 C.O. Port Adapter for the SP40S – Recommended 24 VDC Power Supply is Wheelock RPS-2406 (Order Code 3770)

SAFEPATH Product Line
Table 7.  Mechanical
SPB-160, SPB-80/4
Dimensions 21” H x 16” W x 6” D (wall mount)
Weight 36 lbs. (without batteries)
Finish Red exterior enclosure
Door Lock Wheelock key-lock
SPB-320
Dimensions 36” H x 24” W x 6” D (wall mount)
Weight 80 lbs. (without batteries)
Finish Red or black exterior enclosure
Door Lock Wheelock key-lock
Table 8.  Ordering Information
Model Number Order Code Description
SPB-320 9918 320 watt supervised audio power booster (Four 80-watt circuits)
SPB-320E 6336 320 watt supervised audio power booster (four 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input
SPB-320E-B 6353 320 watt supervised audio power booster (four 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input, black enclosure
SPB-160 8989 160 watt supervised audio power booster (two 80 watt circuits), red enclosure
SPB-160-B 9930 160 watt supervised audio power booster (two 80 watt circuits), black enclosure
SPB-160E 6149 160 watt supervised audio power booster (two 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input
SPB-160E-B 6150 160 watt supervised audio power booster (two 80 watt circuits), 220 VAC input, black enclosure
SPB-80/4 8988 80 watt supervised audio power booster with 4 amps of supervised and synchronized strobe power (two 2 amp circuits),
red enclosure
SPB-80/4-B 9931 80 watt supervised audio power booster with 4 amps of supervised and synchronized strobe power (two 2 amp circuits),
black enclosure
SPB-80/4E 6147 80 watt supervised audio power booster with 4 amps of supervised and synchronized strobe power (two 2 amp circuits),
220 VAC input
SPB-80/4E-B 6148 80 watt supervised audio power booster with 4 amps of supervised and synchronized strobe power (two 2 amp circuits),
220 VAC input, black enclosure
SPMB4Z 9907 Speaker splitter mounting bracket for SPB-320, SPB-160 or SPB-80/4
Note:N The Speaker Splitter Mounting Bracket (SPMB4Z) is required when the speaker splitter is used in audio boosters. The SPMB4Z can support two splitters.
Technical specifications:

EATON www.eaton.com
SAFEPATH Product Line
Table 14.  Ordering Information
Model Number Order Code Description
SP40S 9929 Multifunction supervised paging, messaging, background music and emergency voice evacuation system with 24 VDC battery
backup circuitry; single channel system with 40 watts of supervised audio power and 2 amps of supervised 24 VDC synchronized
strobe power and 8 standard messages (batteries not included, 2 required.); red enclosure
SP40S-B 9935 Same as above but with black enclosure
SP40S-PMK 9936 SP40S 8-message programmed message kit
SP40S-LF-KIT 6216 Digital voice message control chip that upgrades SP40S with low frequency sleeping area tone capability
AM-SP40S-SMK 9937 SP40S after market 8-message standard message kit
AM-SP40S-PMK 9938 SP40S after market 8-message programmed message kit
AM-SP40S-NBT 9939 SP40S after market narrow band signal tone kit
SP-COA 9908 C.O. port adapter for the SP40S or SP40/2; recommended 24 VDC power supply is Wheelock RPS-2406 (Order Code 3770)
SP4Z-A/B 9900 Supervised 2-zone Class A or 4-zone Class B speaker audio splitter for the SP40S, SP40/2 or audio boosters
SPMB4Z 9907 Mounting bracket for the SP4Z-A/B is required when used with the audio boosters
SPB-320 9918 320 watt supervised audio power booster (four 80 watt circuits)
SPB-160 8989 160 watt supervised audio power booster (two 80 watt circuits), red enclosure
SPB-160-B 9930 160 watt supervised audio power booster (two 80 watt circuits), black enclosure
SPB-80/4 8988 80 watt supervised audio power booster with 4 amps of supervised and synchronized strobe power (two 2 amp circuits),
red enclosure
SPB-80/4-B 9931 80 watt supervised audio power booster with 4 amps of supervised and synchronized strobe power (two 2 amp circuits),
black enclosure
SP4Z-A/B 9900 Supervised 2-zone Class A or 4-zone Class B speaker audio splitter for the SP40S, SP40/2, SPB-320, SPB-160 or SPB-80/4
SPMB4Z 9907 Speaker splitter mounting bracket for SPB-320, SPB-160 or SPB-80/4
SP4Z-APS 9920 Addressable paging splitter